South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 01:31:02 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3190 (Rat #0051, Act #0030 of 1995) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, J. Brown, Inabinett, Neilson, Rhoad, J.S. Shissias,

D.C. Waldrop and Wilkes

Similar (S 0350)
A Bill to amend Sections 43-21-10 and 43-21-20, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the

Division on Aging in the Office of the Governor and its Advisory Commission so as to change its name to the Advisory Council

and revise its composition and to provide for nominations to be made from which the Governor shall make the appointments

with the advice and consent of the Senate.

01/10/95
01/10/95
02/08/95

02/14/95
02/14/95
02/15/95
02/16/95
02/16/95
03/28/95
03/29/95
03/30/95
04/05/95
04/10/95
04/10/95
04/24/95
04/24/95

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-73

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-73
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-7

Amended HJ-29

Read second time HJ-30

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16

Read second time SJ-22

Read third time and enrolled SJ-160

Ratified R 51

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/10/95

Copies available

Act No. 30

Page 1 of 1



