South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 01:31:02 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3190 (Rat #0051, Act #0030 of 1995) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, J. Brown, Inabinett, Neilson, Rhoad, J.S. Shissias, D.C. Waldrop and Wilkes

Similar (S 0350)

A Bill to amend Sections 43-21-10 and 43-21-20, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Division on Aging in the Office of the Governor and its Advisory Commission so as to change its name to the Advisory Council and revise its composition and to provide for nominations to be made from which the Governor shall make the appointments with the advice and consent of the Senate.

01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-73
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-73
02/08/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-7
02/14/95	House	Amended HJ-29
02/14/95	House	Read second time HJ-30
02/15/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30
02/16/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/16/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11
03/28/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16
03/29/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
03/30/95	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-160
04/05/95		Ratified R 51
04/10/95		Signed By Governor
04/10/95		Effective date 04/10/95
04/24/95		Copies available
04/24/95		Act No. 30